

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 19520 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private ... Applicant
Limited

V/s.

The Additional Collector and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Nidhi Chawda I.by Ms Indira Labde, for the respondent no. 8.
Ms. S.D. Chipade, AGP for the State in WP/4268/2025.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. By way of indulgence, time to file an affidavit-in-reply, stands extended by one week.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)