

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Collector And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11527 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Collector And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10547 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 4268 OF 2025

Wagholi Logistics Park Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Additional CollectorRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok V. Jain i/b A. V. Jain Associates for Res No. 6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 16/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)