



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.4268 OF 2025**

Wagholi Logistics Park Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
versus  
The Additional Collector and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11527 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10547 OF 2025

Ms. Ekta Tyagi with Mr. Saurabh Arora i/by DSK Legal for Petitioner.  
Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl. Govt. Pleader with Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, AGP for  
Respondent Nos.1 to 5.  
Mr. Ashok V. Jain i/by M/s. A.V.Jain Associates, for Respondent No.6.  
Mr. Fauzan Shaikh i/by Ms. Indira Labde, for Respondent No.8.  
Ms. Nidhi Chawda, for Respondent Nos.9 to 14.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 10 MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Ms. Nidhi Chawda submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of rest of the Respondents. Learned Counsel seeks time to take instructions and file an affidavit in reply.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner opposes the prayer for adjournment. It is submitted that the Respondents are further alienating the property, despite interim relief having been granted against Respondent Nos.9 to 14.
4. In view of the aforesaid submissions, by way of indulgence, stand over to 16 March 2026, as a fresh Admission matter.

5. The Petitioner is at liberty to file an affidavit in rejoinder to the affidavit in reply filed on behalf of the Respondents, on or before 13 March 2026.
6. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**